owt e UNOFRFICIAL C@o20grezi?
N - 2357/0342 55 001 Page 1 of @
™ | 2002-03-11 12:51:04
-~ . Cook County Recorder 35,00
N " :' |
N _ .
Q
o ‘
r-\- - This instrument prepared by \\\\“\\\\\\\\\\“\\\ \\\“\\
. . _and after recording should be 0020274217 :
{‘:&\' “ returned to: .
O Matthew T. O’Coniior, Esq. .
_ Q " Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz
S 222 North LaSelle Street
~ Chicago, Hllincis 60601

(Space above line for Recorder’s Use) oy

» | | |
' L FIRST AMENDMENT TO ‘. . “ |
: -~ MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT o |

A

v THIS FIRST AMENDMENT 10 MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (this

B “Amendment”) is entered into as of the 3i" day of October, 2001 by LaSalle Bank National

' - Association, a national banking association, as successor in interest to American National Bank

) and Trust-Company of Chicago with its mailing address at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago,

-~ ', Tllinois 60603, ot personally, but as Trustee uncer Trust Agreement dated July 6, 1988 and
. known' as Trust Number 105900-08 (“Land Trust”).<and 3500 North Kostner Limited

.. =" Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership (“Partnership”}{collectively the Land Trust and the
-Parinétship are referred to as the “Mortgagor”), in favor of LeSal'e Bank National Association, a

national banking association, f/k/a LaSalle National Bank (“Mortgagee”). '

WHEREAS, Mortgagee and Mortgagor entered into a Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated as of February 26, 1999, which was recorded with the Recorder of Deeds 4t Cook County,,
~ Illinois -on March 3, 1999 as Document Number 99203646 (the “Agreerient™), whereby
" ..'" " Mortgagor mortgaged and warranted unto Mortgagee, its successors and assigns,-arwong other
* " rthings, the real estate described on Exhibit A attached hereto and all of its estate, right, title and
interest therein situated, lying and being in the City of Chicago, County of Cook and State of

Illinois, and now desire to amend such Agreement pursuant to this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in'considcration of the premises and mutual agreements
"t herein contained and for.the purposes of setting forth the terms and conditions of this
" Amendment, the parties, intending to be bound, hereby agree as follows:

1., Tncorporation of the Agreement. All capitalized terms which are not defined

hereunder shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Agreement, and the Agreement to the.
extent not inconsistent with this Amendment is incorporated herein by this reference as though
the same were set forth in its entirety. To the extent any terms and provisions of the Agreement |

- CHICAGO#844795.2 . Box 333w




I
I
@
— Ty
|, s
o, v fb
- o1
s e
et + "
-
it L
UV TP e e e e e e SNt ot e e o i . e e o st e e e e e e s o 2 e e s
‘ -
- = ¥ -~ =7 -




“ UNOFFICIAL COPY

are inconsistent with the amendments set forth in paragraph 2 below, such terms and provisions
shall be deemed superseded hereby. Except as specifically set forth herein, the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect and its provisions shall be binding on the parties hereto.

2. Amendment of the Agreement. The Agreement is herebfy amended as follows:

(a) The definitions of the terms “Guaranty”, “Loan Agreement”,
- “Mortgagee”, “Note”, “Reimbursement Agreement” and “Security Documents™ in Section 1.1
arc hereby amended and restated to read in their entirety as follows:

Guaranty: That certain Guaranty dated as of February 26, 1999
made by Michael Cohen in favor of the Lender, as amended by
that certain Reaffirmation and First Amendment to Guaranty dated
as_ot)May 14, 2001 and that certain Reaffirmation and Second
Amerdrient to Guaranty dated as of October 31, 2001, as further
amended, <nodified or restated from time to time.

Loan Agreemsni:~ That certain Loan and Security Agreement
dated as of Febriarv26, 1999 between the Company and
Mortgagee, as amended by that certain Forbearance .Agreement
and First Amendment 0 1..03]] and Security Agreement dated as
May 14, 2001 and that certzin Forbearance Agreement and Second
Amendment to Loan and Sccurity Agreement dated as of
October 31, 2001, as may be furtheramended, restated or modified
from time to time.

Mortgagee:  LaSalle Bank National ‘Association, a national
banking association, f/k/a LaSalle National Bapk:

Note:  That certain Substitute Revolving Noic. dated as of
October 31, 2001 made payable by the Company to"Martgagee in
the maximum principal amount of Five Million Three, [Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($5,300,000), as the same may beé amerded,
modified or substituted from time to time, and together with-aiy
renewals thereof or exchanges or substitutes therefor.

Reimbursement Agreement: That certain Amended and Restated
Reimbursement Agreement dated as of May 26, 1999 among the
Company, the Partnership and Mortgagee, as amended by that
certain Forbearance Agreement and First Amendment to Amended
and Restated Reimbursement Agreement dated as of May 14, .
2001, as amended by that certain Forbearance Agreement and
Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Reimbursement
Agreement dated as of October 31, 2001, as further amended,

modified or restated from time to time.

2027427

Security Documents: ~ The Reimbursement Agreement, Loan |
Agreement, Note, this Mortgage, the Security Assignment of

2

CHICAGO/#844795.2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL CORY

Beneficial Interest In Land Trust by Partnership in favor. of Lender,
and any and all other documents now or hereafter executed by
Mortgagor or any other person or party to evidence or secure the
payment of the Indebtedness or the performance and discharge of
the Obligations, together with all amendments, modifications and
substitutions. ‘

3 Representations and Warrantics. The representations and warranties set forth in
Section.3 and all covenants set forth in Sections 4 and 5 of the Agreement shall be deemed
remade and affirmed as of the date hercof by Mortgagor, except that any and all references to the
Agreement i such representations, warranties and covenants shall be deemed to include this
Amendment. '

4, Relation Back. It is the intent of Mortgagor and Mortgagee that this Amendment

will relate back to and be.effective as if adopted on February 26, 1999.

5. Effectuation. _The amendments to the Agreement contemplated by this

Amendment shall be deemed =iféctive immediately upon the full execution of this Amendment
and without any further action required by the parties hereto. There are no conditions precedent
or subsequent to the effectiveness of thiz Amendment. :

[SIGNATUTE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHICAGO/#844795.2

20274277







. UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Mortgagor ha

first above written.

i nguement 5 xacutas Oy -t SALLE BAK Mt Rreatiehon, o0t

o=ty i sclely 89 Truste, 2 pépesald, i the exaccis of tho power
. e:nheﬁ:vmfemdumw:mmmmmmumm
e ptdalions, sovenants o/l cdnditions to be pedoimed Dy
£: 11 Nationat Assooiation evciweitsiion by it solgly 23 TR0,
v, et ividally and ol stedonier s horedn mada oo mads
cararayoh e belist and are to be constnics accordingly, and RO per-
<cripd fRsiiny Shall bo aasested of be enforasabls agelist  ASALLE BANK
ot Assookation by reason of any of the i, provisioas,
$oRinng CORants ncot statements contained in 008 nstaid

CHIC AGO/4844795 2

s duly executed this Amendment as of the date’

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as successor in interest to
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGQO, not personally, but
as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 6,
1988 and known as Trust Number 105900-08

By:@&@Q 5@1&@@2

Name:_ RETR ASEDVWRRERS 750 g
Its: __TRUST OFFICER

3500 NORTH KOSTNER LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Mlinois limited partnership

BY%)% -
Nafme:_ /27 can/Ac hwd)

ts: Gene'ral Partner

20274277




" C
N W .
- P B ;
1 - =
Foon A
L. .
3 - . 3
- - . : - ' -
AT : .
T
.4 & Al
. :
V . . - ,
7 " " y
_ R . - -
] > -
. ER
A v . —_ v

AL

— .
- ~
- .
K . .
— . - - N h F
. P - o
M . . . . -
: R . e : B
i . , e .
E . . . . i . *
- - N -
P . ; 3 Lo, -
- - * Y . *
. . “ A
N . : - . /f .-
. A ' e
- - ¢ : .
- 1" B - AR
, . N . P * . - < .
- . - r N +
1 * , N (S
[ B .
o . - o
" - oy R .
= . a0
- .- —— .|1|'ITn.w - ———L R - - —— . ——— = et e e S —
- = ) -
- " .
. ' . vy, gt .
L3 - con . -
. L7 - SR
- - - * hl
N . .r
" -
- et - 7
2 CEERL WS



UNOFFICIAL COPY

,'.".
. STATE OF ILLINOIS )
o . ) SS:
COUNTY OF )
On this [t day of “Maecw L, 2002: before me appeared

, to me personally known, who being by me duly swomn, did-
of LaSalle Bank National Association, as-
Bank of Chicago, acting as Trustee under Trust .

"say that he/she is the p—
successor In interest to Amerlcan N

i *Agreement dated July 6, 1988 and known as Trust Number 10590(_)—08 and not personally, and

- ~that said instrument was signed on behalf of said trust company pursuant to the written
-instiuction’ortpe holders of the power of direction thereof.

IN WITNE>S WHEREQF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official
-seal the day and year 125t above written. l

fams

sQ-_b S

L ' NotaryPublic : U
- My commission expires: WMﬂm‘ﬂ!\ﬂn*eau,MM _
\ OFFICIAL GEA1
b 43 CHRISTIN C veijng

raiAﬂvaBLp o ,\ {
§im S e
LY {;_, il § 3

r\"\ b ! ?nl{ﬁw ]
%

CHICAGO/#844795.2

20274277




UNOFFICIAL COPY




.~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS y
: _ ) SS: -
couNtY OF_ (oux )
On this day of FEfSmumnay , 2002, before me appeared

rr} 1 it rg e Qo HEA mﬂé(mo(m%xxxxxmxxxxxxxxxxxxx, to me personally
known to be the general partners of 3500 North Kostner Limited Partnership, who being by me

duly sworn, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as general partners of said limited partnership, as their free and

* voluntary act-and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited partnership, for the uses
and purposes irerein set forth. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official
seal the day and yea’ lzst above written. '

Notary Publf

Sy 9er et ) Ot

My commission expires:

_7/ 272/07 - S OFFICIAL SEAL 1

§ MARGARET J DIPIETRO

NJTA'F!Y PUBLIC: STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/27,07
MARAAAAA AA APAAAAAAAAAARA AN S

n0274277

CHICAGO/#844795 2




>
al

O 4
O

o e
m .
O

LL

o

O

Z

- .ﬂ




. UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(See Attached) : ' |

20274277

CHICAGO/#844795.2 ' |
' |
f




> .‘
al
O (. . o
O
e ] — e e e e e NN
< {
O
LL
LL
O
N -
D)




“%".7 " UNOFFICIAL COPY

L  LEGALDESCRIPTION

[T

PARCEL 1: . R R

- LOT, 1 IN BUILDERS SQUARE SUBDIVISION A RESUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
'ZSOUTHWE$T 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,. IN COOK .COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

“PARCEL 2: L ' S

ACCESS EASEMENT-CREATED BY DECLARATION ' OF ACCESS ANﬁ UTILITY EASMENTS DATED JULY
2, 1996 AND REC TPDED JULY 17, 1996 AS DOCUMENT 96543625 MADE BY. INTERNATIONAL
PAPER COMPANY, ‘A -NTW YORK CORPORATION. <

N

-PARCEL 3

.“'- ALL THAT PART OF W. EDDY STRIET LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF W EDDY STREET
o VACATED BY. ORDINANCE "PASSEL -BY,THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO DECEMBER

- COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMINT NO. 15535150, ALSO BEING DESCRIBED AS A LINE
- 17 FEET *SOUTH OF AND.PARALLEL TO 'UHF GOUTH LINE OF LOTS 20°'TO 32, BOTH INCLUSIVE,
_AND THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 20 PRODUCEI} EAST 7 FEET IN FRANK MCALISTER'S . !
SUBDIVISION OF LOT 15, OF ASSESSOR’S DIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST
1/4 PF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGT 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH 'OF THE NORTH-LINE OF LOT 1 IN BUILDERS SQUARE SUBDIVISICN,
A RESUBDIVISION IN THE' WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEWLST " 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40
'NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL Me~ IJIAN, LYING EAST OF THE WEST

. WEST OF THE WEST .LINE.OF LOT 14 IN ASSESSOR’S DIVISION AFORESAID, SAID PART OF
PUBLIC STREET HEREIN: VACATED, BEING FURTHER DESCRIBET i§ THE SOUTH 49.0 FEET,

© MORE' OR LESS, OF WEST. EDDY.STREET,.LYING BETWEEN THE EAST/LINE OF THE RIGHT OF
WAY OF THE JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, EXPRESSWAY AND A LINE 3.0 FEET, MORE OR
,LESS, EAST THEREOF. : -

PIN.: 13-23-401-020-0000

Common Address 3509 West Addlson Street, Chicago, Ilhnons 60618

'30, 1952 AND RECORDED JANUARY 28, 1953 IN THE OFFICE OF. THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF.

" LINE OF LOT.20 PRODUCED SOUTH IN FRANK MCMASTER 5 SITBDIVISION AFORESAID, LYING L

20274277




o

|

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ot

1
|
!
|
13
{
]
|
I
|
|

|
|
¥
;
|

“u
%
)
~
!i:;_:ﬂ
L‘E
£y
-
#




